IPMS AD

Guam Daily Post 3 columns by 4 inches \$276 per ad per day

Publish Date Friday, 3/26/2021

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

The Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, Governor of Guam, and the Honorable Joshua F. Tenorio, Lieutenant Governor of Guam through the Director of the Department of Public Works (DPW) is soliciting Proposals for Professional Services for the following project:

Title	Project #	Description	Issue Date	Pre-Proposal Meeting	Proposal Submittal Deadline	Anticipated LOI To Award
Islandwide Program Management Services	GU-THS-IPMS(005)	Engineering and program management services in support of the federally funded Guam Transportation Improvement Program	26-MAR-21	12-APR-21	03-MAY-21	31-MAY-2021

- Sealed proposals should be submitted in duplicate at the 2nd Floor, Division of Highways Building Room 201, Department of Public Works, 542 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913, no later than 10:00 A.M., on the date specified above.
- Please note that all Proposal documents and related Addenda can be obtained at the 2nd Floor, Division of Highways Building Room 201, Department of Public Works, 542 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913. Submission of sealed Proposals will remain at the Department of Public Works.
- Dates for all Projects are subject to change. Notification by Addenda will be provided in the event these dates change.
- The Request for Proposal can be downloaded at www.guamtransportationprogram.com/contract-opportunities/request-for-proposal
- 5. A Pre-Proposal Meeting will be held on the date specified above, at 9:00 A.M. via a teleconference call. The call-in number is outlined in the RFP Section IX.GENERAL REQUIREMENTS, 2.Pre-Proposal Teleconference. Prospective proposers are encouraged to attend. Items discussed during the pre-proposal teleconference will be made part of the contract documents.

/s/ Vincent P. Arriola Director Department of Public Works







This ad was paid for by the Department of Public Works Federal-Aid Program through funds received from the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA). Visit www.quamtransportationprogram.com to download this ad.